
Commonwealth Safety Scorecard Summary
7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Reduction Progress

Claims/Injuries Actual Cost  

Total Paid In Year Projected Cost Reduction  Increase Reduction Increase Total Paid in Year  

Commonwealth 2,010  $8,567,053 $23,429,811 -  4.1% - 18.7% 1,930   $7,215,380 $22,004,257  
 

Corrections 593     $2,724,129 $8,454,106 -  12.1% - 15.1% 529     $2,367,197 $7,700,141  

Human Services 386     $1,499,399 $4,605,344 -  21.4% - 20.2% 318     $1,247,830 $3,713,409  

Transportation 313     $1,430,394 $3,971,005 9.0%  - 1.3% - 344     $1,449,839 $4,422,611  

State Police 236     $1,785,575 $3,160,903 8.2%  - - 126.8% 257     $787,429 $2,390,380  

Conservation/Natural Resources 112     $226,900 $649,867 -  16.7% 27.5% - 96       $312,865 $772,841  

Liquor Control 83      $104,157 $348,190 26.5%  - 56.9% - 113     $241,689 $714,547  

Game Commission 65      $169,516 $535,078 -  25.0% - 97.3% 52       $85,901 $247,793  

Military and Veterans Affairs 58      $223,848 $601,098 -  11.5% - 70.0% 52       $131,651 $294,258  

PA Parole Board 29      $97,947 $345,228 -  3.6% 8.8% - 28       $107,433 $309,145  

Environmental Protection 15      $49,800 $66,935 34.8%  - 43.2% - 23       $87,697 $279,677  

General Services 15      $14,412 $54,962 -  114.3% - 211.2% 7         $4,631 $73,652  

Fish and Boat 14      $70,348 $107,583 22.2%  - 38.8% - 18       $114,986 $323,447  

Health 13      $40,924 $69,212 -  30.0% - 341.8% 10       $9,263 $31,943  

Labor & Industry 12      $22,764 $108,417 25.0%  - 53.5% - 16       $48,942 $131,573  

Agriculture 10      $44,176 $130,701 9.1%  - 36.3% - 11       $69,339 $142,464  

Executive Offices 9        $22,297 $28,020 0.0%  - - 393.6% 9         $4,517 $4,517  

Revenue 8        $7,369 $41,036 -  100.0% 75.8% - 4         $30,467 $121,308  

Attorney General 8        $10,401 $14,901 46.7%  - 19.2% - 15       $12,880 $45,601  

House of Representatives 6        $1,361 $45,313 -  20.0% 85.9% - 5         $9,683 $25,563  

Historical Museum Comm 4        $0 $6,000 0.0%  - 100.0% - 4         $17,307 $17,577  

Senate 4        $28 $10,028 -  300.0% - 999.9% 1         $0 $0  

State 3        $7,795 $35,000 40.0%  - 47.0% - 5         $14,715 $101,716  

Insurance 2        $385 $385 0.0%  - - 87.6% 2         $205 $5,205  

Thaddeus Stevens 2        $3,548 $4,548 -  999.9% - 999.9% 0         $0 $0  

Agency
Projected Cost

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date



Commonwealth Safety Scorecard Summary
7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Reduction Progress

Claims/Injuries Actual Cost  

Total Paid In Year Projected Cost Reduction  Increase Reduction Increase Total Paid in Year  
Agency

Projected Cost

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date

Public Utility 2        $7,806 $13,797 -  100.0% - 999.9% 1         $535 $535  

Treasury 2        $619 $10,000 -  100.0% - 90.4% 1         $325 $325  

PSERS 2        $0 $1,000 -  999.9% 100.0% - 0         $0 $0  

PhilaPort 1        $1,153 $1,153 0.0%  - 96.1% - 1         $29,206 $82,961  

Education 1        $0 $0 0.0%  - 100.0% - 1         $6,897 $6,897  

Community and Econ Dev 1        $0 $5,000 -  999.9% 100.0% - 0         $0 $0  

Banking and Securities 1        $0 $5,000 -  999.9% 100.0% - 0         $0 $0  

Gaming Control 0        $0 $0 100.0%  - 100.0% - 3         $13,247 $30,469  

State Employee Retirement 0        $0 $0 100.0%  - 100.0% - 2         $220 $2,720  

Auditor General 0        $0 $0 100.0%  - 100.0% - 1         $0 $2,500  

Emergency Management 0        $0 $0 100.0%  - 100.0% - 1         $8,481 $8,481  

Legislative Reference 0        $0 $0 100.0%  - 100.0% - 0         $0 $0  

Milk Board 0        $0 $0 100.0%  - 100.0% - 0         $0 $0  

Lieutenant Governor 0        $0 $0 100.0%  - 100.0% - 0         $0 $0  

Joint State Government 0        $0 $0 100.0%  - 100.0% - 0         $0 $0  

Governor's Office 0        $0 $0 100.0%  - 100.0% - 0         $0 $0  

Center for Rural PA 0        $0 $0 100.0%  - 100.0% - 0         $0 $0  

Aging 0        $0 $0 100.0%  - 100.0% - 0         $0 $0  

Drug and Alcohol Programs 0        $0 $0 100.0%  - 100.0% - 0         $0 $0  

Civil Service 0        $0 $0 100.0%  - 100.0% - 0         $0 $0  

State Public School Bldg Auth 0        $0 $0 100.0%  - 100.0% - 0         $0 $0  

E-Health Partnership Authority 0        $0 $0 100.0%  - 100.0% - 0         $0 $0  

Capitol Preservation Comm 0        $0 $0 100.0%  - 100.0% - 0         $0 $0  

Municipal Retirement Board 0        $0 $0 100.0%  - 100.0% - 0         $0 $0  

Independent Reg Review 0        $0 $0 100.0%  - 100.0% - 0         $0 $0  

Legislative Data Processing 0        $0 $0 100.0%  - 100.0% - 0         $0 $0  



Commonwealth Safety Scorecard Summary
7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Reduction Progress

Claims/Injuries Actual Cost  

Total Paid In Year Projected Cost Reduction  Increase Reduction Increase Total Paid in Year  
Agency

Projected Cost

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date

Legislative Budget and Finance 0        $0 $0 100.0%  - 100.0% - 0         $0 $0

Local Government Comm 0        $0 $0 100.0%  - 100.0% - 0         $0

Health Care Cost 0        $0 $0 100.0%  - 100.0% - 0         $0  

Ethics 0        $0 $0 100.0%  - 100.0% - 0         $0 $0  

Environmental Hearing Board 0        $0 $0 100.0%  - 100.0% - 0         $0 $0  

Pennvest 0        $0 $0 100.0%  - 100.0% - 0         $0 $0  

Patient Safety Authority 0        $0 $0 100.0%  - 100.0% - 0         $0 $0  

Intergovernmental Coop Auth 0        $0 $0 100.0%  - 100.0% - 0         $0 $0  

Independent Fiscal Office 0        $0 $0 100.0%  - 100.0% - 0         $0 $0  

3% or greater reduction 

Agencies in italics  met or exceeded the previous fiscal year reduction goal 2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

Values capped at 999.9% 0% - 2.24% reduction 

 

$0

$0



Safety Scorecard - Commonwealth Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal * 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

2,010        $8,567,053 $23,429,811 1,930        $7,215,380 $22,004,257 80 $1,351,673 $1,425,554

FY 

2

M

ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 254          131          385          $2,521,333 $4,508,143 *  259          101          360          $2,130,233 $4,345,271

Aug 228          111          339          $2,535,134 $4,792,554 *  239          120          359          $2,132,805 $4,621,019

Sep 224          106          330          $1,530,647 $3,981,413 *  188          83            271          $1,448,605 $3,969,271

Oct 251          114          365          $1,469,269 $5,033,806 *  242          83            325          $948,915 $3,812,356

Nov 166          84            250          $451,669 $2,896,668 *  221          96            317          $476,788 $3,243,593

Dec 271          70            341          $59,002 $2,217,227 *  233          65            298          $78,033 $2,012,747

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 1,394        616          2,010        $8,567,053 $23,429,811 1,382        548          1,930        $7,215,380 $22,004,257

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 
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Safety Scorecard - Aging Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal 100.0% 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

0              $0 $0 0              $0 $0 0 $0 $0

FY 

2

M

ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Aug 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Sep 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Oct 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Nov 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Dec 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 0              0              0              $0 $0 0              0              0              $0 $0

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 

0 1 2

Top Causes - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

 -
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Safety Scorecard - Agriculture Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal 9.1% 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

10            $44,176 $130,701 11            $69,339 $142,464 -1 -$25,163 -$11,763

FY 

2

M

ed
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al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 2              1              3              $6,611 $30,323 *  1              1              2              $48,544 $102,732

Aug 2              1              3              $379 $379 *  0              0              0              $0 $0

Sep 0              0              0              $0 $0 *  1              0              1              $1,022 $1,022

Oct 0              0              0              $0 $0 14.3%  1              3              4              $13,980 $18,881

Nov 0              1              1              $37,038 $90,000 12.5%  0              1              1              $3,222 $3,222

Dec 2              1              3              $149 $10,000 9.1%  2              1              3              $2,572 $16,607

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 6              4              10            $44,176 $130,701 5              6              11            $69,339 $142,464

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 
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Safety Scorecard - Attorney General Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal 46.7% 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

8              $10,401 $14,901 15            $12,880 $45,601 -7 -$2,479 -$30,700

FY 

2

M

ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 3              0              3              $5,181 $5,181 0.0%  3              0              3              $1,878 $5,206

Aug 0              0              0              $0 $0 50.0%  3              0              3              $6,792 $15,356

Sep 2              0              2              $5,220 $5,220 37.5%  2              0              2              $3,580 $3,580

Oct 0              0              0              $0 $0 44.4%  1              0              1              $307 $307

Nov 1              0              1              $0 $1,000 50.0%  3              0              3              $323 $6,152

Dec 2              0              2              $0 $3,500 46.7%  3              0              3              $0 $15,000

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 8              0              8              $10,401 $14,901 15            0              15            $12,880 $45,601

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 
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Safety Scorecard - Auditor General Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal 100.0% 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

0              $0 $0 1              $0 $2,500 -1 $0 -$2,500

FY 

2

M

ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Aug 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Sep 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Oct 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Nov 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Dec 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  1              0              1              $0 $2,500

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 0              0              0              $0 $0 1              0              1              $0 $2,500

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 

1

0 1 2

Motor Vehicle, NOC

Top Causes - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25
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Safety Scorecard - Banking and Securities Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal * 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

1              $0 $5,000 0              $0 $0 1 $0 $5,000

FY 

2

M

ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Aug 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Sep 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Oct 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Nov 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Dec 1              0              1              $0 $5,000 *  0              0              0              $0 $0

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 1              0              1              $0 $5,000 0              0              0              $0 $0

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 

0 1 2

Top Causes - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

 -

 1

 2
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Total Injuries by Month - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26

FY 2024/25



Safety Scorecard - Capitol Preservation Comm Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal 100.0% 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

0              $0 $0 0              $0 $0 0 $0 $0

FY 

2

M

ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Aug 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Sep 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Oct 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Nov 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Dec 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 0              0              0              $0 $0 0              0              0              $0 $0

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 

0 1 2

Top Causes - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

 -

 1
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Safety Scorecard - Civil Service Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal 100.0% 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

0              $0 $0 0              $0 $0 0 $0 $0

FY 

2

M

ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Aug 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Sep 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Oct 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Nov 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Dec 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 0              0              0              $0 $0 0              0              0              $0 $0

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 

0 1 2

Top Causes - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2024/25 FY 2025/26

 -

 1
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Total Injuries by Month - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26

FY 2024/25



Safety Scorecard - Community and Econ Dev Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal * 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

1              $0 $5,000 0              $0 $0 1 $0 $5,000

FY 

2

M

ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Aug 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Sep 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Oct 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Nov 1              0              1              $0 $5,000 *  0              0              0              $0 $0

Dec 0              0              0              $0 $0 *  0              0              0              $0 $0

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 1              0              1              $0 $5,000 0              0              0              $0 $0

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 

0 1 2

Top Causes - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2024/25 FY 2025/26

 -

 1

 2

Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun

Total Injuries by Month - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26

FY 2024/25



Safety Scorecard - Corrections Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal * 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

593          $2,724,129 $8,454,106 529          $2,367,197 $7,700,141 64 $356,932 $753,964

FY 

2

M

ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 69            45            114          $915,647 $1,834,123 *  58            35            93            $604,124 $1,379,840

Aug 65            35            100          $568,370 $1,368,060 *  54            45            99            $731,806 $1,744,027

Sep 49            38            87            $540,308 $1,512,921 *  41            34            75            $421,534 $1,522,072

Oct 65            47            112          $476,463 $1,689,096 *  58            34            92            $384,761 $1,511,526

Nov 35            32            67            $183,281 $1,243,391 *  50            35            85            $168,543 $861,383

Dec 86            27            113          $40,060 $806,515 *  55            30            85            $56,429 $681,294

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 369          224          593          $2,724,129 $8,454,106 316          213          529          $2,367,197 $7,700,141

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 

68
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Safety Scorecard - Conservation/Natural ResourcesReduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal * 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

112          $226,900 $649,867 96            $312,865 $772,841 16 -$85,965 -$122,975

FY 

2

M

ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 29            3              32            $59,257 $60,181 *  18            3              21            $33,149 $99,572

Aug 16            6              22            $60,691 $80,531 *  11            1              12            $100,843 $100,843

Sep 13            6              19            $50,904 $119,488 *  12            5              17            $109,067 $184,826

Oct 20            3              23            $51,445 $179,927 *  15            8              23            $67,780 $326,457

Nov 10            2              12            $4,604 $189,740 *  15            0              15            $2,023 $24,144

Dec 4              0              4              $0 $20,000 *  7              1              8              $2 $37,000

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 92            20            112          $226,900 $649,867 78            18            96            $312,865 $772,841

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 
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Safety Scorecard - Drug and Alcohol Programs Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal 100.0% 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

0              $0 $0 0              $0 $0 0 $0 $0

FY 

2

M

ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Aug 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Sep 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Oct 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Nov 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Dec 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 0              0              0              $0 $0 0              0              0              $0 $0

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 

0 1 2

Top Causes - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2024/25 FY 2025/26

 -

 1

Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun

Total Injuries by Month - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26

FY 2024/25



Safety Scorecard - E-Health Partnership Authority Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal 100.0% 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

0              $0 $0 0              $0 $0 0 $0 $0

FY 

2

M

ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Aug 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Sep 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Oct 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Nov 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Dec 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 0              0              0              $0 $0 0              0              0              $0 $0

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 

0 1 2

Top Causes - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

 -

 1

Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun

Total Injuries by Month - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26

FY 2024/25



Safety Scorecard - Education Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal 0.0% 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

1              $0 $0 1              $6,897 $6,897 0 -$6,897 -$6,897

FY 

2

M

ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              1              1              $6,897 $6,897

Aug 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Sep 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Oct 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Nov 1              0              1              $0 $0 0.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Dec 0              0              0              $0 $0 0.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 1              0              1              $0 $0 0              1              1              $6,897 $6,897

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 

1
1

0 1 2

Slip, Trip, Fall Different Level

Top Causes - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

 -

 1
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FY 2025/26

FY 2024/25



Safety Scorecard - Emergency Management Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal 100.0% 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

0              $0 $0 1              $8,481 $8,481 -1 -$8,481 -$8,481

FY 

2

M

ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              1              1              $8,481 $8,481

Aug 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Sep 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Oct 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Nov 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Dec 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 0              0              0              $0 $0 0              1              1              $8,481 $8,481

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 

1

0 1 2

Other Than Physical Cause

Top Causes - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

 -

 1

 2

Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun

Total Injuries by Month - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26

FY 2024/25



Safety Scorecard - Environmental Hearing Board Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal 100.0% 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

0              $0 $0 0              $0 $0 0 $0 $0

FY 

2

M

ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Aug 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Sep 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Oct 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Nov 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Dec 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 0              0              0              $0 $0 0              0              0              $0 $0

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 

0 1 2

Top Causes - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

 -

 1

Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun

Total Injuries by Month - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26

FY 2024/25



Safety Scorecard - Environmental Protection Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal 34.8% 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

15            $49,800 $66,935 23            $87,697 $279,677 -8 -$37,897 -$212,742

FY 

2

M

ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 3              1              4              $26,010 $26,010 *  3              0              3              $319 $319

Aug 2              0              2              $20,651 $20,651 *  1              0              1              $233 $233

Sep 5              0              5              $2,914 $6,720 *  2              1              3              $8,182 $60,150

Oct 2              0              2              $186 $6,054 *  4              1              5              $77,552 $192,747

Nov 1              0              1              $40 $5,000 33.3%  9              0              9              $1,410 $23,729

Dec 1              0              1              $0 $2,500 34.8%  2              0              2              $0 $2,500

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 14            1              15            $49,800 $66,935 21            2              23            $87,697 $279,677

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 
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Safety Scorecard - Ethics Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal 100.0% 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

0              $0 $0 0              $0 $0 0 $0 $0

FY 

2

M

ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Aug 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Sep 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Oct 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Nov 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Dec 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 0              0              0              $0 $0 0              0              0              $0 $0

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 

0 1 2

Top Causes - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

 -

 1

Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun

Total Injuries by Month - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26

FY 2024/25



Safety Scorecard - Executive Offices Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal 0.0% 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

9              $22,297 $28,020 9              $4,517 $4,517 0 $17,780 $23,503

FY 

2

M

ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 2              1              3              $20,077 $20,077 25.0%  4              0              4              $1,617 $1,617

Aug 1              0              1              $753 $753 33.3%  2              0              2              $1,363 $1,363

Sep 1              0              1              $355 $355 28.6%  1              0              1              $1,537 $1,537

Oct 1              0              1              $0 $0 25.0%  1              0              1              $0 $0

Nov 1              1              2              $1,112 $5,836 11.1%  1              0              1              $0 $0

Dec 1              0              1              $0 $1,000 0.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 7              2              9              $22,297 $28,020 9              0              9              $4,517 $4,517

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 
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Safety Scorecard - Fish and Boat Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal 22.2% 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

14            $70,348 $107,583 18            $114,986 $323,447 -4 -$44,637 -$215,864

FY 

2

M

ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 0              3              3              $54,578 $76,270 25.0%  1              3              4              $61,691 $135,260

Aug 2              0              2              $8,485 $8,485 16.7%  0              2              2              $42,413 $78,497

Sep 2              1              3              $6,827 $6,827 0.0%  0              2              2              $1,140 $21,469

Oct 2              0              2              $458 $10,000 9.1%  2              1              3              $7,424 $70,721

Nov 0              0              0              $0 $0 28.6%  3              0              3              $2,292 $7,500

Dec 4              0              4              $0 $6,000 22.2%  3              1              4              $25 $10,000

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 10            4              14            $70,348 $107,583 9              9              18            $114,986 $323,447

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 
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Safety Scorecard - Game Commission Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal * 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

65            $169,516 $535,078 52            $85,901 $247,793 13 $83,615 $287,285

FY 

2

M

ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 12            3              15            $31,832 $62,637 *  9              2              11            $39,660 $64,837

Aug 10            3              13            $64,536 $120,818 *  10            0              10            $15,249 $15,249

Sep 7              2              9              $13,260 $38,260 *  6              1              7              $23,380 $68,929

Oct 9              3              12            $55,553 $231,158 *  11            1              12            $5,117 $38,809

Nov 6              1              7              $4,337 $66,205 *  6              0              6              $2,117 $6,091

Dec 9              0              9              $0 $16,000 *  4              2              6              $379 $53,879

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 53            12            65            $169,516 $535,078 46            6              52            $85,901 $247,793

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 
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Strain or Injury by, NOC
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Slip, Trip, Fall Different Level

Strain or Injury by - Lifting

Top Causes - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

 -

 10

 20

Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun

Total Injuries by Month - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26

FY 2024/25



Safety Scorecard - Gaming Control Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal 100.0% 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

0              $0 $0 3              $13,247 $30,469 -3 -$13,247 -$30,469

FY 

2

M

ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  2              1              3              $13,247 $30,469

Aug 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Sep 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Oct 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Nov 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Dec 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 0              0              0              $0 $0 2              1              3              $13,247 $30,469

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 

1

1

1

0 1 2

Strain or Injury by - Lifting

Strain or Injury by - Pushing or Pulling

Hand Tool or Machine in Use

Top Causes - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2024/25 FY 2025/26

 -

 1

 2

 3

 4

Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun

Total Injuries by Month - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26

FY 2024/25



Safety Scorecard - General Services Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal * 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

15            $14,412 $54,962 7              $4,631 $73,652 8 $9,780 -$18,690

FY 

2

M

ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  2              0              2              $1,060 $1,060

Aug 4              0              4              $3,914 $5,310 0.0%  2              0              2              $0 $0

Sep 5              0              5              $4,390 $4,390 *  0              0              0              $0 $0

Oct 4              1              5              $6,107 $44,262 *  0              0              0              $0 $0

Nov 0              0              0              $0 $0 *  2              1              3              $3,571 $72,592

Dec 1              0              1              $0 $1,000 *  0              0              0              $0 $0

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 14            1              15            $14,412 $54,962 6              1              7              $4,631 $73,652

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 

1
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Strain or Injury by, NOC

Power Tool Use

Struck or Injured, NOC

Strain or Injury by - Reaching

Animal or Insect Bite

Top Causes - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

 -

 1

 2
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Total Injuries by Month - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26

FY 2024/25



Safety Scorecard - Governor's Office Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal 100.0% 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

0              $0 $0 0              $0 $0 0 $0 $0

FY 

2

M

ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Aug 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Sep 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Oct 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Nov 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Dec 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 0              0              0              $0 $0 0              0              0              $0 $0

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 

0 1 2

Top Causes - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

 -

 1

Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun

Total Injuries by Month - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26

FY 2024/25



Safety Scorecard - Health Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal * 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

13            $40,924 $69,212 10            $9,263 $31,943 3 $31,662 $37,269

FY 

2

M

ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 2              1              3              $37,545 $43,349 *  2              0              2              $1,060 $1,187

Aug 2              0              2              $3,363 $3,363 0.0%  2              1              3              $400 $15,400

Sep 0              0              0              $0 $0 16.7%  1              0              1              $179 $179

Oct 0              0              0              $0 $0 50.0%  4              0              4              $7,624 $15,177

Nov 1              0              1              $0 $5,000 40.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Dec 6              1              7              $16 $17,500 *  0              0              0              $0 $0

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 11            2              13            $40,924 $69,212 9              1              10            $9,263 $31,943

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 

1
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FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

 -
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Safety Scorecard - Health Care Cost Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal 100.0% 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

0              $0 $0 0              $0 $0 0 $0 $0

FY 

2

M

ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Aug 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Sep 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Oct 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Nov 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Dec 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 0              0              0              $0 $0 0              0              0              $0 $0

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 

0 1 2

Top Causes - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

 -

 1

Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun

Total Injuries by Month - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26

FY 2024/25



Safety Scorecard - Historical Museum Comm Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal 0.0% 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

4              $0 $6,000 4              $17,307 $17,577 0 -$17,307 -$11,577

FY 

2

M

ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 1              1              2              $0 $0 *  1              0              1              $12,836 $12,836

Aug 0              0              0              $0 $0 0.0%  1              0              1              $202 $202

Sep 0              0              0              $0 $0 0.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Oct 0              0              0              $0 $0 33.3%  1              0              1              $205 $205

Nov 1              0              1              $0 $5,000 25.0%  1              0              1              $4,064 $4,334

Dec 1              0              1              $0 $1,000 0.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 3              1              4              $0 $6,000 4              0              4              $17,307 $17,577

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 

1
1

1

1

1

0 1 2

Hand Tool or Machine in Use

Not Enough Information

Caught In, Under or Between, NOC

Struck by Falling or Flying Object

Top Causes - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

 -

 1

 2
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Total Injuries by Month - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26

FY 2024/25



Safety Scorecard - House of Representatives Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal * 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

6              $1,361 $45,313 5              $9,683 $25,563 1 -$8,323 $19,750

FY 

2

M

ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  2              1              3              $9,683 $10,563

Aug 1              0              1              $1,048 $25,000 66.7%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Sep 0              0              0              $0 $0 66.7%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Oct 2              0              2              $313 $5,313 0.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Nov 1              0              1              $0 $5,000 *  0              0              0              $0 $0

Dec 2              0              2              $0 $10,000 *  1              1              2              $0 $15,000

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 6              0              6              $1,361 $45,313 3              2              5              $9,683 $25,563

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 

1

3

2

0 1 2 3 4

Slip, Trip, Fall Same Level

Strain or Injury by - Lifting

Top Causes - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

 -

 1

 2

 3

 4

Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun

Total Injuries by Month - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26

FY 2024/25



Safety Scorecard - Human Services Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal * 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

386          $1,499,399 $4,605,344 318          $1,247,830 $3,713,409 68 $251,569 $891,935

FY 

2

M

ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 25            32            57            $516,638 $975,948 *  42            14            56            $275,889 $738,549

Aug 36            30            66            $272,867 $566,751 10.2%  49            32            81            $553,921 $1,117,329

Sep 38            32            70            $378,243 $1,157,855 *  27            18            45            $217,459 $636,224

Oct 37            27            64            $207,619 $896,171 *  30            17            47            $130,241 $467,008

Nov 32            27            59            $115,778 $593,125 *  35            17            52            $69,797 $544,523

Dec 47            23            70            $8,254 $415,494 *  27            10            37            $524 $209,777

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 215          171          386          $1,499,399 $4,605,344 210          108          318          $1,247,830 $3,713,409

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 
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Top Causes - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year
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Safety Scorecard - Insurance Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal 0.0% 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

2              $385 $385 2              $205 $5,205 0 $180 -$4,820

FY 

2

M

ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 1              0              1              $255 $255 *  0              0              0              $0 $0

Aug 1              0              1              $131 $131 *  0              0              0              $0 $0

Sep 0              0              0              $0 $0 *  0              0              0              $0 $0

Oct 0              0              0              $0 $0 *  1              0              1              $205 $205

Nov 0              0              0              $0 $0 0.0%  1              0              1              $0 $5,000

Dec 0              0              0              $0 $0 0.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 2              0              2              $385 $385 2              0              2              $205 $5,205

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 

1
2

0 1 2 3

Slip, Trip, Fall Same Level

Top Causes - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

 -

 1

 2
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Total Injuries by Month - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26

FY 2024/25



Safety Scorecard - Independent Fiscal Office Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal 100.0% 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

0              $0 $0 0              $0 $0 0 $0 $0

FY 

2

M

ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Aug 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Sep 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Oct 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Nov 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Dec 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 0              0              0              $0 $0 0              0              0              $0 $0

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 

0 1 2

Top Causes - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

 -

 1

Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun

Total Injuries by Month - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26

FY 2024/25



Safety Scorecard - Independent Reg Review Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal 100.0% 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

0              $0 $0 0              $0 $0 0 $0 $0

FY 

2

M

ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Aug 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Sep 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Oct 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Nov 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Dec 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 0              0              0              $0 $0 0              0              0              $0 $0

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 

0 1 2

Top Causes - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

 -

 1
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Safety Scorecard - Intergovernmental Coop Auth Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal 100.0% 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

0              $0 $0 0              $0 $0 0 $0 $0

FY 

2

M

ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Aug 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Sep 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Oct 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Nov 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Dec 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 0              0              0              $0 $0 0              0              0              $0 $0

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 

 -

 1

Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun

Total Injuries by Month - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26

FY 2024/25

0 1 2

Top Causes - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25



Safety Scorecard - Joint State Government Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal 100.0% 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

0              $0 $0 0              $0 $0 0 $0 $0

FY 

2

M

ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Aug 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Sep 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Oct 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Nov 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Dec 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 0              0              0              $0 $0 0              0              0              $0 $0

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 

0 1 2

Top Causes - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

 -

 1

Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun

Total Injuries by Month - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26

FY 2024/25



Safety Scorecard - Labor & Industry Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal 25.0% 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

12            $22,764 $108,417 16            $48,942 $131,573 -4 -$26,178 -$23,156

FY 

2

M

ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 0              1              1              $11,219 $58,000 0.0%  1              0              1              $9,436 $9,436

Aug 0              0              0              $0 $0 80.0%  2              2              4              $30,051 $49,303

Sep 1              1              2              $2,917 $2,917 57.1%  2              0              2              $383 $383

Oct 1              1              2              $8,423 $15,000 54.5%  3              1              4              $7,940 $59,859

Nov 1              0              1              $205 $5,000 57.1%  3              0              3              $1,131 $5,092

Dec 6              0              6              $0 $27,500 25.0%  2              0              2              $0 $7,500

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 9              3              12            $22,764 $108,417 13            3              16            $48,942 $131,573

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 
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 -
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Safety Scorecard - Legislative Budget and Finance Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal 100.0% 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

0              $0 $0 0              $0 $0 0 $0 $0

FY 

2

M

ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Aug 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Sep 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Oct 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Nov 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Dec 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 0              0              0              $0 $0 0              0              0              $0 $0

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 

0 1 2

Top Causes - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

 -

 1

Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun

Total Injuries by Month - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26

FY 2024/25



Safety Scorecard - Legislative Data Processing Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal 100.0% 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

0              $0 $0 0              $0 $0 0 $0 $0

FY 

2

M

ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Aug 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Sep 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Oct 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Nov 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Dec 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 0              0              0              $0 $0 0              0              0              $0 $0

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 

0 1 2

Top Causes - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

 -

 1
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Total Injuries by Month - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26

FY 2024/25



Safety Scorecard - Legislative Reference Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal 100.0% 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

0              $0 $0 0              $0 $0 0 $0 $0

FY 

2

M

ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Aug 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Sep 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Oct 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Nov 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Dec 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 0              0              0              $0 $0 0              0              0              $0 $0

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 

0 1 2

Top Causes - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

 -

 1

Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun

Total Injuries by Month - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26

FY 2024/25



Safety Scorecard - Liquor Control Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal 26.5% 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

83            $104,157 $348,190 113          $241,689 $714,547 -30 -$137,532 -$366,357

FY 

2

M

ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 10            4              14            $42,530 $107,576 22.2%  12            6              18            $138,328 $228,498

Aug 7              2              9              $27,945 $52,567 37.8%  11            8              19            $53,542 $226,616

Sep 11            2              13            $12,342 $32,373 29.4%  13            1              14            $9,248 $15,591

Oct 12            3              15            $17,931 $59,445 28.2%  18            2              20            $17,622 $77,257

Nov 12            0              12            $3,277 $31,230 32.3%  18            4              22            $22,949 $95,086

Dec 18            2              20            $132 $65,000 26.5%  19            1              20            $0 $71,500

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 70            13            83            $104,157 $348,190 91            22            113          $241,689 $714,547

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 
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 -
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Safety Scorecard - Lieutenant Governor Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal 100.0% 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

0              $0 $0 0              $0 $0 0 $0 $0

FY 

2

M

ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Aug 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Sep 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Oct 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Nov 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Dec 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 0              0              0              $0 $0 0              0              0              $0 $0

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 

0 1 2

Top Causes - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

 -

 1

Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun

Total Injuries by Month - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26

FY 2024/25



Safety Scorecard - Local Government Comm Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal 100.0% 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

0              $0 $0 0              $0 $0 0 $0 $0

FY 

2

M

ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Aug 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Sep 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Oct 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Nov 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Dec 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 0              0              0              $0 $0 0              0              0              $0 $0

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 

0 1 2

Top Causes - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

 -

 1
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Total Injuries by Month - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26

FY 2024/25



Safety Scorecard - Military and Veterans Affairs Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal * 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

58            $223,848 $601,098 52            $131,651 $294,258 6 $92,197 $306,840

FY 

2

M

ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 11            2              13            $84,442 $132,944 *  9              3              12            $68,374 $102,297

Aug 5              3              8              $43,348 $142,713 *  5              2              7              $18,585 $18,585

Sep 4              3              7              $68,208 $190,462 *  6              2              8              $38,740 $110,434

Oct 11            0              11            $18,724 $44,301 *  9              1              10            $3,777 $8,216

Nov 7              3              10            $8,611 $36,677 *  8              0              8              $1,990 $26,226

Dec 7              2              9              $515 $54,000 *  7              0              7              $184 $28,500

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 45            13            58            $223,848 $601,098 44            8              52            $131,651 $294,258

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 
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FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

 -
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Safety Scorecard - Milk Board Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal 100.0% 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

0              $0 $0 0              $0 $0 0 $0 $0

FY 

2

M

ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Aug 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Sep 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Oct 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Nov 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Dec 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 0              0              0              $0 $0 0              0              0              $0 $0

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 

0 1 2

Top Causes - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

 -

 1
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Safety Scorecard - Municipal Retirement Board Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal 100.0% 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

0              $0 $0 0              $0 $0 0 $0 $0

FY 

2

M

ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Aug 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Sep 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Oct 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Nov 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Dec 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 0              0              0              $0 $0 0              0              0              $0 $0

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 

0 1 2

Top Causes - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

 -

 1
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Total Injuries by Month - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26

FY 2024/25



Safety Scorecard - Patient Safety Authority Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal 100.0% 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

0              $0 $0 0              $0 $0 0 $0 $0

FY 

2

M

ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Aug 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Sep 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Oct 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Nov 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Dec 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 0              0              0              $0 $0 0              0              0              $0 $0

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 

 -

 1

Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun

Total Injuries by Month - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26

FY 2024/25

0 1 2

Top Causes - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25



Safety Scorecard - Pennvest Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal 100.0% 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

0              $0 $0 0              $0 $0 0 $0 $0

FY 

2

M

ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Aug 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Sep 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Oct 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Nov 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Dec 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 0              0              0              $0 $0 0              0              0              $0 $0

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 

0 1 2

Top Causes - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

 -

 1

Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun

Total Injuries by Month - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26

FY 2024/25



Safety Scorecard - PSERS Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal * 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

2              $0 $1,000 0              $0 $0 2 $0 $1,000

FY 

2

M

ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Aug 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Sep 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Oct 1              0              1              $0 $0 *  0              0              0              $0 $0

Nov 0              0              0              $0 $0 *  0              0              0              $0 $0

Dec 1              0              1              $0 $1,000 *  0              0              0              $0 $0

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 2              0              2              $0 $1,000 0              0              0              $0 $0

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 

0 1 2

Top Causes - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

 -

 1

 2

Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun

Total Injuries by Month - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26

FY 2024/25



Safety Scorecard - PhilaPort Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal 0.0% 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

1              $1,153 $1,153 1              $29,206 $82,961 0 -$28,053 -$81,808

FY 

2

M

ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 1              0              1              $1,153 $1,153 0.0%  0              1              1              $29,206 $82,961

Aug 0              0              0              $0 $0 0.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Sep 0              0              0              $0 $0 0.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Oct 0              0              0              $0 $0 0.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Nov 0              0              0              $0 $0 0.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Dec 0              0              0              $0 $0 0.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 1              0              1              $1,153 $1,153 0              1              1              $29,206 $82,961

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 

1

0 1 2

Slip, Trip, Fall Same Level

Top Causes - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2024/25 FY 2025/26

 -

 1

 2

Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun

Total Injuries by Month - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26

FY 2024/25



Safety Scorecard - PA Parole Board Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal * 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

29            $97,947 $345,228 28            $107,433 $309,145 1 -$9,486 $36,084

FY 

2

M

ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 4              1              5              $61,983 $61,983 16.7%  4              2              6              $29,288 $104,802

Aug 4              0              4              $2,784 $2,784 0.0%  2              1              3              $21,957 $70,332

Sep 2              1              3              $13,841 $33,371 20.0%  5              1              6              $37,863 $37,863

Oct 5              3              8              $11,725 $104,843 13.0%  7              1              8              $18,325 $85,147

Nov 1              1              2              $7,439 $85,247 4.3%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Dec 6              1              7              $176 $57,000 *  5              0              5              $0 $11,000

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 22            7              29            $97,947 $345,228 23            5              28            $107,433 $309,145

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 

9
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Slip, Trip, Fall Same Level

Top Causes - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

 -

 10
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Total Injuries by Month - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26

FY 2024/25



Safety Scorecard - Public Utility Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal * 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

2              $7,806 $13,797 1              $535 $535 1 $7,271 $13,262

FY 

2

M

ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Aug 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Sep 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  1              0              1              $535 $535

Oct 1              0              1              $4,282 $10,000 0.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Nov 0              1              1              $3,525 $3,797 *  0              0              0              $0 $0

Dec 0              0              0              $0 $0 *  0              0              0              $0 $0

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 1              1              2              $7,806 $13,797 1              0              1              $535 $535

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 

1

0 1 2

Caught In, Under or Between, NOC

Top Causes - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

 -

 1

 2

Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun

Total Injuries by Month - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26

FY 2024/25



Safety Scorecard - Revenue Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal * 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

8              $7,369 $41,036 4              $30,467 $121,308 4 -$23,098 -$80,272

FY 

2

M

ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 1              1              2              $4,944 $24,891 *  1              0              1              $639 $639

Aug 2              0              2              $533 $533 *  0              1              1              $29,736 $115,577

Sep 1              0              1              $612 $612 *  1              0              1              $92 $92

Oct 2              0              2              $1,279 $10,000 *  0              0              0              $0 $0

Nov 0              0              0              $0 $0 *  1              0              1              $0 $5,000

Dec 1              0              1              $0 $5,000 *  0              0              0              $0 $0

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 7              1              8              $7,369 $41,036 3              1              4              $30,467 $121,308

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 

2
1

1

1
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Slip, Trip, Fall Same Level

Strain or Injury by - Reaching

Strain or Injury by, NOC
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Top Causes - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

 -

 1

 2
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Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun

Total Injuries by Month - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26

FY 2024/25



Safety Scorecard - Center for Rural PA Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal 100.0% 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

0              $0 $0 0              $0 $0 0 $0 $0

FY 

2

M

ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Aug 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Sep 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Oct 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Nov 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Dec 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 0              0              0              $0 $0 0              0              0              $0 $0

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 

0 1 2

Top Causes - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

 -

 1

Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun

Total Injuries by Month - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26

FY 2024/25



Safety Scorecard - Senate Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal * 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

4              $28 $10,028 1              $0 $0 3 $28 $10,028

FY 

2

M

ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 1              0              1              $0 $0 0.0%  1              0              1              $0 $0

Aug 0              0              0              $0 $0 0.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Sep 0              0              0              $0 $0 0.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Oct 1              0              1              $0 $5,000 *  0              0              0              $0 $0

Nov 1              0              1              $28 $28 *  0              0              0              $0 $0

Dec 1              0              1              $0 $5,000 *  0              0              0              $0 $0

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 4              0              4              $28 $10,028 1              0              1              $0 $0

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 

1
1

0 1 2

Slip, Trip, Fall Different Level

Top Causes - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

 -

 1

 2

Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun

Total Injuries by Month - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26

FY 2024/25



Safety Scorecard - State Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal 40.0% 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

3              $7,795 $35,000 5              $14,715 $101,716 -2 -$6,920 -$66,716

FY 

2

M

ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Aug 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  1              0              1              $738 $738

Sep 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              1              1              $13,659 $93,336

Oct 2              0              2              $7,641 $30,000 33.3%  1              0              1              $142 $142

Nov 1              0              1              $154 $5,000 25.0%  1              0              1              $177 $2,500

Dec 0              0              0              $0 $0 40.0%  1              0              1              $0 $5,000

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 3              0              3              $7,795 $35,000 4              1              5              $14,715 $101,716

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 

1

3

1

1
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Top Causes - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

 -

 1

 2

 3
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Total Injuries by Month - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26

FY 2024/25



Safety Scorecard - State Employee Retirement Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal 100.0% 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

0              $0 $0 2              $220 $2,720 -2 -$220 -$2,720

FY 

2

M

ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  1              0              1              $220 $220

Aug 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Sep 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Oct 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Nov 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Dec 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  1              0              1              $0 $2,500

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 0              0              0              $0 $0 2              0              2              $220 $2,720

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 

2

0 1 2 3

Strain or Injury by, NOC

Top Causes - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

 -

 1

 2

Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun

Total Injuries by Month - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26

FY 2024/25



Safety Scorecard - State Police Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal 8.2% 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

236          $1,785,575 $3,160,903 257          $787,429 $2,390,380 -21 $998,145 $770,524

FY 

2

M

ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 32            12            44            $282,253 $401,811 18.5%  43            11            54            $325,168 $416,894

Aug 31            13            44            $835,497 $1,223,199 5.4%  33            6              39            $236,914 $476,192

Sep 40            11            51            $213,291 $362,328 *  31            3              34            $91,160 $327,522

Oct 28            8              36            $419,080 $737,815 *  32            1              33            $15,569 $40,118

Nov 20            5              25            $28,864 $200,739 5.2%  31            20            51            $112,906 $809,221

Dec 30            6              36            $6,590 $235,011 8.2%  42            4              46            $5,713 $320,433

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 181          55            236          $1,785,575 $3,160,903 212          45            257          $787,429 $2,390,380

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 
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Safety Scorecard - State Public School Bldg Auth Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal 100.0% 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

0              $0 $0 0              $0 $0 0 $0 $0

FY 

2

M

ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Aug 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Sep 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Oct 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Nov 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Dec 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 0              0              0              $0 $0 0              0              0              $0 $0

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 

0 1 2

Top Causes - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25
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Safety Scorecard - Thaddeus Stevens Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal * 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

2              $3,548 $4,548 0              $0 $0 2 $3,548 $4,548

FY 
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ed

ic

al

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Aug 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Sep 0              1              1              $3,548 $3,548 *  0              0              0              $0 $0

Oct 0              0              0              $0 $0 *  0              0              0              $0 $0

Nov 1              0              1              $0 $1,000 *  0              0              0              $0 $0

Dec 0              0              0              $0 $0 *  0              0              0              $0 $0

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 1              1              2              $3,548 $4,548 0              0              0              $0 $0

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 

0 1 2

Top Causes - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year

FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

 -
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Safety Scorecard - Transportation Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal 9.0% 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

313          $1,430,394 $3,971,005 344          $1,449,839 $4,422,611 -31 -$19,445 -$451,605

FY 
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FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 45            19            64            $359,179 $585,431 *  39            16            55            $409,438 $800,100

Aug 37            18            55            $619,839 $1,170,526 4.0%  50            19            69            $288,060 $575,177

Sep 43            8              51            $213,467 $503,766 1.7%  35            14            49            $469,522 $883,204

Oct 45            18            63            $182,041 $955,421 *  43            12            55            $190,343 $899,575

Nov 29            10            39            $52,758 $303,655 2.5%  33            18            51            $80,272 $741,799

Dec 34            7              41            $3,109 $452,207 9.0%  51            14            65            $12,205 $522,757

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 233          80            313          $1,430,394 $3,971,005 251          93            344          $1,449,839 $4,422,611

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 
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Top Causes - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year
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Safety Scorecard - Treasury Reduction Goal 3% Year to Date Goal * 

Reporting Period: 7/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

FY 2025/26 - Year to Date FY 2024/25 - Year to Date Year To Date Change

Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid in Year Projected Cost Total Paid In Year Projected Cost

2              $619 $10,000 1              $325 $325 1 $294 $9,675

FY 
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FY 2025/26 FY 2024/25

Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost
Year to Date 

Goal Medical Lost Time Total Paid in Year Projected Cost

Jul 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Aug 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Sep 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  1              0              1              $325 $325

Oct 0              0              0              $0 $0 100.0%  0              0              0              $0 $0

Nov 2              0              2              $619 $10,000 *  0              0              0              $0 $0

Dec 0              0              0              $0 $0 *  0              0              0              $0 $0

Jan -           -              -              -           -           -           

Feb -           -              -              -           -           -           

Mar -           -              -              -           -           -           

Apr -           -              -              -           -           -           

May -           -              -              -           -           -           

Jun -           -              -              -           -           -           

Total 2              0              2              $619 $10,000 1              0              1              $325 $325

* If an (*) is present, there was an increase in injuries. 3% or greater reduction 

2.25% - 2.9% reduction 

0% - 2.24% reduction 

1
1
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Top Causes - Current Fiscal Year vs. Previous Fiscal Year
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